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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

GAINES ISOLANTES SOUPLES -

Partie 3: Spécifications pour types particuliers de gaines —

2001

Feuille 246: Gaines thermorétractables en polyoléfine, a double paroi,

non retardées a la flamme
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3) Ley documents produits se présentent sous la formefde € i internationales. lls sont
cofnme normes, spécifications techniques, s i ides gréés comme tels par les C
natjionaux.

4) Dans le but d'encourager l'unification internatispale Nes ti de la CEIl s'engagent a appliq
faqon transparente, dans toute la mesure pgossible, [& internationales de la CEIl dans leurs
nationales et régionales. Toute divergencg en c CEl et la norme nationale ou ré
co i {

5) La|CEl n’a fixé aucune proc copnme indication d’approbation et sa respon
n'gst pas engagée quand un une de ses normes

6) L'dttention est attirée sur ertaimg/des, élemerits de la présente Norme internationale peuve
I'objet de droit droits analogues. La CEIl ne saurait étre tenu
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CEIl (Commission Electrotechnique Internationale) est une organisation mondiale 4€ normalisgtion conf

I'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de Ig

oriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de ‘normaHs s dowairn
ectricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, la CEl,
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et traité peut participer. Les organisations internationales, gouverneniental :
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ernationale de Normalisation (ISO), selon des conditions fixées pafr accerd organisationg.
5 décisions ou accords officiels de la CEI concernant les que 3 G ! tent, dans la
possible un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, g ités nationaux inté

't représentés dans chaque comité d’'études.

ponsable de propriété et de ne pas avoir signalé leur existence.

issu des documents suivants:
FDIS Rapport de vote
15C/1237/FDIS 15C/1262/RVD

posée
bjet de

ines de
ignales.
8 par le

es, en
sation

hesure
essés

ubliés
pmités

uer de
ormes
ionale

abilité

t faire
P pour

e une

Le rapport de vote indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessus donne toute information sur le vote ayant
abouti a I'approbation de cette norme.

Cette publication a été rédigée selon les Directives ISO/CEI, Partie 3.

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de cette publication ne sera pas modifié avant 2005. A cette

date,

la publication sera

e reconduite;

e supprimée;

e remplacée par une édition révisée, ou
* amendée.
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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

FLEXIBLE INSULATING SLEEVING —

Part 3. Specifications for individual types of sleeving —
Sheet 246: Heat-shrinkable polyolefin sleeving,
dual wall, not flame retarded

FOREWORD

1) The IEC (International Electrotechnical Commission) is a worldwide organization fgr st

all| national electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The objest \of the

international co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the e

this end and in addition to other activities, the IEC publishes Internationa
enfrusted to technical committees; any IEC National Committee inteK
pafticipate in this preparatory work. International,
with the IEC also participate in this preparation. The IEC collaborateg
for] Standardization (ISO) in accordance with conditions determi
ordanizations.

2) The formal decisions or agreements of the IEC on techpical /T
international consensus of opinion on the relevant subject
from all interested National Committees.

3) The documents produced have the form o reco nmeQdatior(s forditer
of |standards, technical specifications, € ide
Committees in that sense.

4) In |order to promote international unificatign,
Standards transparently to the maximum)\ exte
divergence between the IEQ S a

indicated in the latter.

5) The IEC provides no maxki
egpiipment declared to be i

6) Attention is dra h
of patent rights.

International .
Specifications, of\NE G ittee 15: Insulating materials.

This pecond editi K d’replaces the first edition published in 1992, and constitu

technica

The text of this(sta ig based on the following documents:
FDIS Report on voting
15C/1237/FDIS 15C/1262/RVD

¥246 has been prepared by subcommittee

prising
omote
ds. To
tion is

ith may

iaising
zation
e two

ijle, an

htation

e form
ational

ptional
. Any
clearly

or any

ubject

15C:

tes a

Full information on the voting for the approval of this standard can be found in the report on

voting indicated in the above table.

This publication has been drafted in accordance with the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 3.

The committee has decided that the contents of this publication will remain unchanged until

2005. At this date, the publication will be

e reconfirmed,;
¢ withdrawn;
* replaced by a revised edition, or

¢ amended.
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INTRODUCTION

La présente Norme internationale fait partie d'une série traitant des gaines isolantes souples a
usages électriques.

Cette série est constituée de trois parties:

— Partie 1: Définitions et prescriptions générales (CEI 60684-1)
— Partie 2: Méthodes d'essai (CEl 60684-2)
— Partie 3: Spécifications pour types particuliers de gaines (CEI 60684-3)

Cettel norme comprend une des feuilles qui constituent la Partie 3.
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INTRODUCTION

This International Standard is one of a series which deals with flexible insulating sleeving for
electrical purposes.

The series consists of three parts:

- Part 1: Definitions and general requirements (IEC 60684-1)
- Part 2: Methods of test (IEC 60684-2)
— Part 3: Specification requirements for individual types of sleeving (IEC 60684-3)

This gtandard is one of the sheets comprising Part 3.
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GAINES ISOLANTES SOUPLES -

Partie 3: Spécifications pour types particuliers de gaines —

:2001

Feuille 246: Gaines thermorétractables en polyoléfine, a double paroi,

non retardées a la flamme

1 omaine d'application

La présente norme donne les prescriptions relatives aux gaines
polyoléfine, double paroi, non retardées a la flamme. Il a été constaté
adaptées a une utilisation allant jusqu’a 80 °C.

armoretcactable

Ces gaines sont composées d'une couche externe faite d'un m

La cduche interne est principalement en polyoléfine non rét
procdssus de rétreint pour réaliser une étanchéité.

S en

dlaient

rs du

Ces @aines sont normalement fournies avec desgdigdmetrgsyintérieurs allant jusqu'a 25 mm et

excluses.
Les matériaux confor

Cependant, il copvie
spécifique, soit
de c¢g 2

tte applicatiow,

atériau par un utilisateur, pour une applig
s réeles nécessaires pour une performance adé
5 seule spécification.

2 Référen

Les doc nts contiennent des dispositions qui, par suite de la réfé
gui y|estMai rtuent Yes dispositions valables pour la présente partie de la CEI 6
Pour [les références datées, les amendements ultérieurs ou les révisions de ces publicatio
s'appliquent pas~Joutefois, les parties prenantes aux accords fondés sur la présente par
la CHI 60684"sont invitées a rechercher la possibilité d'appliquer les éditions les plus réc
des documents normatifs indiqués ci-aprés. Pour les références non datées, la derniére é

étre
isant
sions

isfont a des niveaux établis de performpnce.

ation
uate

rence
D684.
ns ne
ie de
entes
dition

du dgcument normatif en référence s'appligue. Les membres de la CEl et de I'|SO poss

pdent

le registre des Normes internationales en vigueur.

CEIl 60684-1:1980, Spécification pour gaines isolantes souples — Partie 1: Définitions et

prescriptions générales
CEI 60684-2:1997, Gaines isolantes souples — Partie 2: Méthodes d'essai
CEI 60757:1983, Code de désignation de couleurs

ISO 1817:1985, Caoutchouc vulcanisé — Détermination de l'action des liquides
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FLEXIBLE INSULATING SLEEVING —

Part 3: Specifications for individual types of sleeving —
Sheet 246: Heat-shrinkable polyolefin sleeving,
dual wall, not flame retarded

1 Scope

This |standard defines requirements for dual wall, not flame retarded—heat shrinkable,
polydlefin sleeving. This sleeving has been found suitable for use up to 80

The gleeving consists of an outer layer made of a semi-rigid cross-lipked™

The inner layer is a substantially non-cross-linked polyolefin 5 during the
shrinkage process to provide a seal.

It is pormally offered for sale with an internal diamete Q 25 \ the” following colours:
blackl, white, red, yellow, blue and translucent.

Sized or colours other than those lis{gdN i : vailable as custom ifems.
Thesg items shall be considered to cowmpl ‘ ey comply with the prgperty
requifements listed in tables 2, 3, 4 and 5

Matefials which conform to th|s sp newt £stablished levels of performpnce.
Howsgver, the selection of & ecific application should be based gn the
actugl requirements necessg perforivdnce in that application and not based on
this gpecification alone

2 hormative@ ;

The following nofmatjve QUM gontain provisions which, through reference in thig| text,
consflitute proyision C 60684. For dated references, subsequent amendments
to, of revisidhs Of. 8 publications do not apply. However, parties to agreements
basedl o i EG 60684 are encouraged to investigate the possibility of applying the
most|reCent editionssaf the\normative documents indicated below. For undated referenceg, the
lates{ editiomQf-IRN vative document referred to applies. Members of IEC and ISO majntain
registers of car alid International Standards.

IEC p0684-1:1980, Specification for flexible insulating sleeving — Part 1: Definitiong and
genetahkrequirements

IEC 60684-2:1997, Flexible insulating sleeving — Part 2: Methods of test

IEC 60757:1983, Code for designation of colours

ISO 1817:1985, Rubber, vulcanized — Determination of the effect of liquids
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3 Désignation

Ces gaines doivent étre identifiées par la désignation suivante:

Gaine |EC 60684 -3 -246 - 12,7/5,0 — NC*
Désignation
Publication CEI Numéro
Rartie
Feuille

Dimensions (diametre intérieur a I'état expansé ou rétreint en millime

Coulegur

Toutgs les abréviations relatives aux couleurs doivent 60757. En l'absence

d'abrgviation, la couleur doit étre indiquée par une dég

*NC

Sauf
pend

pulsé

5 H

Outrdg
aux g

s dans la CEl 60684-1, les gaines doivent satigfaire
1a5.

La c [ igentes de cette spécification doit normalement étre basée syr les
résulfats obterus-poly d€s gaines noires ayant comme dimensions 12,7/5,0 mm. La s¢lidité
des douleurs'aladumigre doit étre déterminée pour toutes les couleurs.
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3 Designation

This sleeving shall be identified by the following designation:

Sleeving IEC 60684 —3 -246 —12,7/50 - NC’

Designation
IEC gublication Number /\(\

Part < Q

Sheet \ >
Size {expanded and recovered internal diameter in millimetfes)
Coloyr m
Any abbreviation of colour shall comp Y757 e no’ abbreviation is given, the

colo

Unleg
(10

In adgiti
requif

6 9

r shall be written in full.

s used for “Natural Colour”/“No C

londitions of test

s otherwise spec
1) min at (

Conf

colou

rmance to the requirements of this specification shall normally be based on the r
fromU127/50 mm black lep\/ing The colour fastness to Iight shall he determined fbr all

n for

h the

sults

IS.
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Tableau 1 — Exigences dimensionnelles

Diamétre intérieur Epaisseur des

Code de mm parois apres

; i rétreint total ¥

dimensions Expansé Rétreint 2
Min. Max. mm

3,2/0,6 3,2 0,6 0,95 + 0,20
4,7/1,5 4,7 1,5 1,10 £ 0,20
6,4/2,0 6,4 2,0 1,20 £ 0,25
7.6/1.3 7.6 13 250+ 025

9,5/3,4 9,5 3,4 1,,/50“1&(@5

12,7/5,0 12,7 5,0 /\}\,40r+\o,55\

19,1/8,0 19,1 8,0 /\ 1,65\K(h§

25,4/10,2 25,4 10,2 &., + O\Q

Y La rapport entre I'épaisseur de la paroi intérieure et I'épai \Kpa oi tWera

typiquement compris entre 0,3 et 0,7.

2 Dans les cas ol la paroi interne se déforme o il peut ne
pas étre possible de déterminer avec précision lg“diame indérieur apxes rétreint. Dans
ces cas, les gaines peuvent étre rétreintes suf un calipre de diamétre
spécifié correspondant aux dimensions que, | oivent alors étre
examinée pour vérifier le contagt étroit ayec u leNgalibre afin d'établir la
conformité aux prescriptions c@ant jametre rptre

&
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Table 1 — Dimensional requirements

Internal diameter
mm Total r_ecovere%wall
Size code thickness
Expanded Recovered 2 mm
Min. Max.

3,2/0,6 3,2 0,6 0,95 + 0,20

4,7/1,5 4,7 1,5 1,10 £ 0,20

6.4/2.0 6.4 2.0 120+ 025

7,6/1,3 7,6 1,3 2,50% 0;

9,5/3,4 9,5 3,4 (Z/?A) 1(0.\25
12,7/5,0 12,7 5,0 /\1\4\0 1\3\25\\
19,1/8,0 19,1 8,0 \ 1\,6\5\1\0,2§\
25,4/10,2 25,4 10,2 \ \9&% 0,

Y The ratio of the inner wall thickness to the total wall thi
0,3 and 0,7.

may be recovered over a mandrel or gauge

measured, and then shall be examip@d_for c
to establish compliance with the réquireme
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Tableau 2 — Propriétés caractéristiques
CEl 60684-2,
s . o Max. ou A
Propriété article ou Unités min Prescriptions Remarques
paragraphe ’
Dimensions 3
Diametre intérieur 3.1.2 mm Tableau 1
Epaisseur de paroi 3.3.2 mm Tableau 1
Densité 4 g/cm3 Max. 1,0 Les éprouvettes doivent
étre coupées dans des
sections complétes de
gaines.
Choc thermique 6 - - Aucun suintement | C er a (250 #5) °C.
visible, ni
craquelure ou
écoulement de |
paroi extérieg&
Variatign longitudinale 9 % Max. +
10 45) °C
in.
bS sur
uniguement.
Tempéfature de 15 - Essai réalisé a —40|°C
fragilisation aprés un conditionnement
a la méme tempérajure.
L'essai doit étre rédlisé sur
des éprouvettes prgvenant
de gaine expansée [a I'état
—~ de livraison).
Stabilite dimensionnelle au 6 - \ Les dimensions

stockagde

AN

doivent étre celles
spécifiées au
tableau 1

Résistgnce a la tracti
Allonggment a la rupt

Min.

14
200

Essai en situation
expansée. Utiliser yne
vitesse de séparatign des
machoires de 100 mim/min.
Pour les diamétres
intérieurs inférieurs|a
6,5 mm, utiliser des
échantillons de gairles
pour faire les essais$. Pour
les diametres intérig¢urs
nominaux égaux ou
supérieurs a 6,5 mm, faire
I'essai sur des échdntillons
en forme d’haltéres
découpés dans les paines.
La surface de la seg¢tion
transversale doit étfe

calculée sur la couverture
uniguement.

Module sécanta 2 %
d’allongement

19.4

MPa

Min.

225

Essai en situation
expansée. La surface de la
section transversale doit
étre calculée sur la
couverture uniqguement.

Tension de claquage

21

kv

Min.

Voir le tableau 4

Résistivité transversale
a température ambiante

23
23.4.2

QM

Min.

1012

Corrosion du cuivre

33

%

Max.

Rien au-dessus des
8 % autorisés

Chauffer les éprouvettes
pendant (16 + 0,5) h a
(130 + 2) °C.
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Table 2 — Property requirements

IEC 60684-2 Max.
Property clause or Units or Requirements Remarks
subclause min.

Dimensions 3

Internal diameter 3.1.2 mm Table 1

Wall thickness 3.3.2 mm Table 1

Density 4 glcm?® Max. 1,0 Test specimens shall be cut

from full sections of sleeving.

Heat ghock 6 - - No observable Heat atN250 + 5)\°C

dripping, cracking
or flowing of the
outer wall /\

Longitpdinal change 9 % Max. leeving at
E 1) min.
nt shall
bnly.

Brittlepess temperature 15 - - t dt —40 °C after

onditioning at the spme
mperature.
The test shall be carfied out
on specimens taken [from
sleeving in the expanpded (as
supplied) form.
Dimenfsional stability on 16 - -~ Jhe dimensions
storagp hall be as
Q specified in
table 1

Tensilg strength \é\ Min). 14 Test in the expanded form.

Use a jaw separatior) rate of
. . 100 mm/min. For intgrnal

Elongation at break Min. 200 diameters <6.5 mm. luse
sleeving samples foil testing.
At internal nominal diameters
>6,5 mm, use dumb-pell
samples cut from slgeving.
The cross-sectional prea shall
be calculated based |on the
jacket only.

Secanf médulus~at\2 9 19.4 MPa Min. 225 Test in the expanded form.

elongdtion The cross-sectional prea shall

be calculated based |on the
jacket only.

Breakdown(Voltage 21 kv Min. See table 4

Volump‘résistivity at room 23 Qi Min. 1012

temperature

23.4.2
Copper corrosion 33 % Max. None above the Heat the specimens for

allowable 8 %

(16 £ 0,5) h at (130 * 2) °C.
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Tableau 2 — (Suite)

CEI 60684-2, Max. ou
Propriété article ou Unités mi'n Prescriptions Remarques
paragraphe ’
Changement de couleur a 34 Le contraste normal | Echantillon standard n° 5
la lumiére de couleur entre les
parties exposées et
non exposées de
I’échantillon doit
étre égal ou
inférieur a celui de
la_solidité normale.
Résistgnce aux fluides 36 E n situation
choisis
- N . . r les¥uides €t les
Résistgnce a la traction 19.1 et 19.2 Mpa Min. 11 ‘essai
Allonggment a la rupture 19.1 et 19.2 % Min. 200 tableay 5. La
ion
it étfe
sup’la couMerture
AN
Vieillisgement en 39 \ haytfer a (175 + 3) °C.
température
Allonggment a la rupture 19.1 et 19.2 %
Absorption d’eau 40 % /\q \// 2 Essai en situation
expansée.
Tableau 3 - Proprlet s cfr ten tigues’complémentaires
CEl 60684> \( 8
Prgpriétés artl ités ) Exigences Remarquegs
ou min.
para rap
Performance - \/ - Pas de bulles
d'étanghéité (voir d'air s'échappant
I'article 7 ci- de I'extrémité
dessoyis) soudée de la
gaine
7 w performances d’etanchéité
Condjtionn u nomlnale de 150 mm de game a (200 £ 5) °C pendant (5 £ 1] min,
et copditionne i i s les
5 s aprés la‘sortiedeg A étuve, saisir 6 mm environ de I'une des extrémités de la gaine avgc les
pinces en exercant une pression suffisante pour que les surfaces intérieures de la gaine goient
en ¢ ntact etr0|t Mamtenlr Ia pression pendant au moins 40 S, pms relacher cellejci et

Immerger I'extrémité soudée de la gaine dans au moins 25 mm d'eau et appliquer une pression
d’air d'au moins 20,7 kPa sur I'extrémité libre, pendant au moins 5 s.

Observer si des bulles d'air s'échappent de I'extrémité soudée de la gaine.
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Table 2 (continued)

IEC 60684-2 Max.
Property clause or Units or Requirements Remarks
subclause min
Colour fastness to light 34 The colour Fastness standard No. 5
standard
contrast between
the exposed and
unexposed parts
of the specimen
shall be equal to
Ul icaa Lilall Lilal.
of the fastness
standard.
Resigtance to selected fluids 36 d form.
Pst
) . ified in
Tensije strength 19.1 and 19.2 MPa Min 1 ectional
Elondation at break 19.1 and 19.2 % Min 00 pted based
N .
Heat pgeing 39 \ @t (175 £ 3) °@ .
Elondation at break 19.1 and 19.2 % Min/
Wate[ absorption 40 % Ma(<. /7 b,\{ Test in the expandeld form.
N\ e
Table 3 — Additianal propetty’req ments
IEC 60684-2 M
Property avse o, its iﬁ Requirements Remarks
bc g :
Sealinpg performance (see > \_}/ No observed air

claus¢

7 below)

=

\

bubbles escape
from the sealed end

of the sleeving

[da)

press
least

for a

least 10 min.

m length of sleeving at (200 + 5) °C for (5 = 1) min and condi
& temperature for at least 10 min. Within 5 s after removal fro

ure so.that theMnner surfaces of the sleeving are in full contact. Hold the pressure
4Q s;-then release the pressure and condition the sleeving at a temperature of (23 £

ion a

the
icient
for at
2) °C

Submerge the sealed end of the sleeving in at least 25 mm of water and pressurize the open
end with at least 20,7 kPa of air pressure for at least 5 s.

Observe whether any air bubbles escape from the sealed end of the sleeving.
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La tension de claquage doit étre déterminée par I'une quelconque des méthodes décrites en
21.2, 21.3 ou 21.4 de la CEI 60684-2. La valeur centrale doit satisfaire a la valeur minimale du
tableau 4.

La vitesse d'application de la tension doit étre de 500 V/s.

Tableau 4 — Prescriptions relatives a la tension de claquage

Epaisseur de paroi apres rétreint Tension de claquage

mm Min.

KV

0,95 19
1,10
1,20
1,30
1,40
1,65
1,90
2,50

Pour gles épaisseurs de paroi non standards, |
I’épaigseur de paroi standard immédiatementdnférs
rigiditg diélectrique doit étre au minimum de 2

inimum celle correspondgnt a
aroi inférieures a 0,95 mm, la

abteay’s —Re ist% aux fluides choisis
\_/ Température
Flutdes Nobe Standard ou d'immersion
symbole
(°C)
Carburant sse \/ ISO 1817 23+2
/\ Liquide B
Huil se Tirférale 1SO 1817 23+2
2/\ Huile n° 2
ile A Me synthétique 1ISO 1817 232
4 \ Liquide 101
Flu (D—:‘\givr t Dégivrant pour 80 % d’éthyléne 23+2
aéronautique glycol, 20 % d’eau

D'autres fluides et/ou d'autres températures peuvent étre spécifiés pour des clients ayant
des besoins spécifiques. Ces fluides et/ou ces températures supplémentaires doivent étre
utilisés s'ils font I'objet d'accords entre fournisseurs et clients
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The breakdown voltage shall be determined by any of the methods described in 21.2, 21.3, or
21.4 of IEC 60684-2. The central value shall comply with the minimum value in table 4.

The rate of application of the voltage shall be 500 V/s.

Table 4 — Requirements for breakdown voltage

Nominal recovered wall thickness Breakdown voltage
mm Min.
kV

0,95 19

1,10 22

1,20 24

1,30 26

1,40 8

1,65

1,90 38

2,50 ~ 50
For non-standard wall thicknesses, the bre OWI age'shal\be atTeast that of
the next smallest standard wall thicknggs. Kor"wdll A nesses smaller than
0,95 mm, the electric strengtl(sattgweggko,o V/n@

@Iected fluids
_/ Immersion

Fluids b Standard or temperature
symbol
(°C)
Fuel (\ casaline\ ISO 1817 23:2

Liquid B

Qil ineral based ISO 1817
Oil No. 2 232

(N

il \ \> Synthetic based 1SO 1817 23+2

Liquid 101
Deicing fIlﬁ\/ Aircraft deicer Ethylene glycol 232
80 %, water 20 %

Other fluids and/or h:\mpc\r:xrnrnc may be cpnr\ifinr{ for customers with cpnr-ifir‘ needs-These

additional fluids and/or temperatures shall be applicable when incorporated into agreements
between the supplier and customer.
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